
Special Dates 2025 

TERM 1 
Saturday 15 February Year 10 Parents’ Connect 
Sunday 16 February GGS Family Day at Corio 
Friday 21 February Music and Choral Scholarship Auditions 
Saturday 22 February GGS Academic Scholarship Examinations 
Friday 7 March – Monday 10 March Exeat – Corio (Friday 2pm to Monday 7pm) 

Exeat – Timbertop (Friday 8am to Monday 6pm) 
Thursday 13 March Friends of Middle School Welcome Connect 

TERM 2 
Saturday 26 April Battle of the Bands 
Saturday 17 May – Tuesday 20 May Exeat – Corio (Saturday after sport to Tuesday 7pm) 
Saturday 17 May – Tuesday 20 May Exeat – Timbertop (Saturday 8am to Tuesday 6pm) 
Tuesday 20 May Years 7 – 12 Parent Student Teacher Conversations 
Friday 23 May Winter Concert 
Saturday 31 May Friends of Middle School Parents’ Dinner 

TERM 3 
Thursday 7 August – Saturday 9 August Senior School Musical 
Thursday 7 August – Saturday 9 August Coriobald Exhibition 
Friday 22 August Timbertop Parents’ Dinner 
Friday 22 August – Tuesday 26 August Exeat – Corio (Friday 3.40pm to Tuesday 7pm) 
Saturday 23 August – Tuesday 26 August Exeat – Timbertop (Saturday 10am to Tuesday 6pm) 
Tuesday 26 August Years 5 – 12 Parent Student Teacher Conversations 
Friday 12 September Friends of Senior School Spring Luncheon 
Sunday 14 September GGS Athletics Carnival – Final Day 

TERM 4 
Sunday 19 October Leavers’ Celebration Ceremony (11am – 4pm) 
Saturday 1 November - Tuesday 4 November Exeat – Corio (Saturday 8am to Tuesday 7pm) 
Saturday 1 November - Tuesday 4 November Exeat – Timbertop (Saturday 8am to Tuesday 6pm) 
Thursday 13 November - Saturday 15 November Middle School Musical 

As at 12 November, 2024 


